The petition(s) filed by the owners of more than fifty (50%) percent of the affected 
property for the chemical treatment of weeds, dam maintenance and related services for Knoblock 
Lake is hereby approved. 

2. The plans for the Project and the estimate of cost for the completion thereof of 
$28,140.00 (Twenty-eight thousand, one hundred and forty dollars) are approved and the Township 
hereby determines to proceed with the Project which shall also be known as the Knoblock Lake 
Weed Control and Dam Maintenance Project. 

3.        A Special Assessment District to be known as the Knoblock Lake 2025 Special

[...]

benefits, the area in the Township described on Exhibit A attached hereto.  The District shall last 
three years or until all special assessments are paid. 

4.        The Supervisor or Assessing Officer is directed to prepare a special assessment roll 

in the amount of $28,140.00 (Twenty-Eight thousand, one hundred, and forty dollars), upon which 
shall be entered and described all the parcels of land to be assessed with the names of respective 
owners thereof if known, and a total amount to be assessed against each parcel of land within the 
Knoblock Lake Special Assessment District, which amount shall be a relative portion of the